
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:08:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5732
 
 mx: 14692
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4965
 
 mx: 5339
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 89.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14334
 
 mx: 17313
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 101.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4335
 
 mx: 14692
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 224.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4965
 
 mx: 3971
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 110.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13988
 
 mx: 17313
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 293.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-15000
-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4190
 
 mx: 7723
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 63.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1872
 
 mx: 1875
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14334
 
 mx: 12272
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 207.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5732
 
 mx: 5035
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 53.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3886
 
 mx: 5339
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 102.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12602
 
 mx: 10363
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 159.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 129/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1051
 
 mx: 945
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1143
 
 mx: 1809
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 91.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4925
 
 mx: 2548
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 107.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -735
 
 mx: 893
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1428
 
 mx: 998
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 90.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3888
 
 mx: 3885
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 107.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 141/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -806
 
 mx: 576
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2494
 
 mx: 3620
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 94.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -936
 
 mx: 1306
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 97.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -666
 
 mx: 876
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -732
 
 mx: 1358
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 89.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3349
 
 mx: 1866
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 101.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -440
 
 mx: 566
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -514
 
 mx: 1079
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 89.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3010
 
 mx: 1679
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 100.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -565
 
 mx: 305
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2882
 
 mx: 2605
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -854
 
 mx: 494
 
 µ: -6.6
 
 σ: 96.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug  4 11:09:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150804_090249__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-04T09:02:50.193.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -67
 
 mx: 65
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 24.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -271
 
 mx: 256
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 88.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -290
 
 mx: 244
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 96.3


